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Decision No. ------
BEFORE THE PUBL!C UTILITIES COMMISS ION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

ISABEL GUYDEN, ) 
) 

Complainant:, 

\"s 

TSE PACIFIC TELEPHO~ ~~ 
IELSGRAPH COM?ANY, 

Defendant. 

~ 
) 
\ 
I Case No. 7725 
) 
) 

~ ---_._-_. __ ._--------) 

Isabel Guvdcn, in propri~ persona. 
Lawler, Felix & P.sll, by John M. Maller, 

fox dofcndant. ---
Rog~r Arnebergh, City Attorney, by Frank D. 

Wa~, for the Police Department of 
tEe City of Los Angeles, i~tervener. 

QPllilQli 

Complain~nt seeks restor~tion of telephone service 

at 1930 Longwood Avenue, Los Angeles, California. Interim 

restoration was ordered pending further ordc:r (Decision No. 66050),. 

Defendant's answer alleges that on or about fiugus~ 22, 

1963) i~ had reasonable cause to believe that sexvicc to 

Isabel Gvyd~n under :lumber WE 8-1403 ~as being or was to be 

used as a~ instrumentality di~~ctly or indirectly to violate 

or aid and abet violatio:l of law, and therefore defendant was 

required to diseonnect service pursuant to the decision in 

Rc Telephone Disconnection, 47 Cal. P.U.C. 853. 
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The matter was heard and submitted befora Examiner 

D~W(')lf :.It T.ns. ~ng(:lol~:':. on November. 4, 1963. 

By letter of August 12, 1963, the Chief of Police of 

the City of Los Angeles advised defendant that the telephone 

under numbc~ 9~8-1403 w~s b~ins used to disseminate horse­

racing inform~tion used in conn~ction with bookmaking in , 

violation 0: Penal Code Section 337a, and :equestcd discon­

nection (Exhibit 1). 

Complainant tcstificc that she is a c~tercss anG 

needs a telephone to obtain work; that she did not use the 

tclcphon~ for bookmaking or any other unlawful purpose. 

Compiainant further testified thnt she had a roomer who was 

arre5ted but that he does not now and has not since lived on 

the premises; that she has great need for telephone service, 

and she will not use the telephone for any unlawful purpose. 

A deputy city attorney appearcc and cross-examined 

the complainant, but no testimony was offered on behulf of 

cny law enforcement agency. 

We find that defendant's action was based upon reason­

able cause, and the evidence fails to show that the telephone 

was 'Ltscd for any illcg~l purpose. Compl3.in~,nt is entitled to 

restoration of se~vice. 
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IT IS ORDERED that Deeision No. 66050, temporarily 

Tcstoring service to complainant, is made permanent, subject 

to defendant's tariff provisions and existing applicable law. 

!his order shall be effective ewcn~y cl~ys after 

t'be d3 te hereof. 

Dateci £It __ -::Sa:::.::an=:..:Frnn:.=:.;::;;:.;~=;.;.... __ , California, this 

day of _--w.D ..... E C,..,Eo.IOIM.w.B E....,R:....-_» 196 3. 


